  Appendix F: Program Budget Request – Activity A Required Questions
Agency: Full Title (Agency Code)

Fill in the shaded boxes below. Please refer to the Operating Budget 
Guidance for further instructions on completing this form.

	Program Number (ex. 1234B)
& Program Name:	
	
	


	 
	
	FY2012
Actual
	FY2013
Estimate
	FY2014
Request
	FY2015
Request

	Total Program
Expenditures
	$
	$
	$
	$

	FTE
Expenditures
	$
	$
	$
	$

	Funded FTEs
	
	
	
	

	FTE Defined: 2,080 hours worked per year equals one FTE. For budget development purposes, OBM uses this method of calculating personnel levels. Anything less than 2080 hours per year should be counted as a proportionate percentage of an FTE (i.e. 1040 hours per year equals .5 FTE). 

The summation of the Funded FTE calculations on all Activity A and Activity B Required Questions should equal the Funded FTE grand total on the Agency Staffing Requirements Table for each fiscal year, unless your agency has positions other than full-time permanent. 

Funded FTE Defined: Having both cash and appropriation to support the FTE.


					
1. What is the purpose of this program? What public service or existing need does this program address? 
	




2. Who is the target population served by this program? 
	




3. Are expenditures of this program limited to specific geographic areas and/or population groups?  If so, please discuss the specific areas and/or population groups served. If not, please insert ‘N/A’. 
	




4. If this is a regulatory program, describe the regulated community and how this program impacts the community. If this is not a regulatory program, please insert ‘N/A’. 
	






5. Describe the services or activities provided. Provide estimates of the volume of services that will be provided at this funding level. Also, provide estimates of the number of people served, amount of assistance provided, the number of awards that will be made, dollar amount of awards, etc.
	 




6. Describe current activities or services that cannot be maintained or will be eliminated at this funding level. Please address service volume impacts, potential waiting lists, etc., as compared to fiscal year 2013. If not applicable, please insert ‘N/A’. 
	




7. Describe new activities or services that will not be supported at this funding level. Please address service volume impacts, potential waiting lists, etc., as compared to fiscal year 2013. If not applicable, please insert ‘N/A’. 
	




8. Discuss any variance in funded FTEs from fiscal year 2013 through fiscal year 2015 and what has caused these changes. Describe how variances affect currently provided services and activities. Also, describe how variances affect planned services and activities.
	




9. Are there any other state programs or projects that interact with the work of this program? If so, please identify them and describe how efficiencies and service delivery could be improved by the creation of multiagency service agreements, insourcing, back office sharing, or consolidation of the activity into a single agency. If no external state programs interact with this program please insert ‘N/A’. 
	




10. In the last several years, what internal or external factors have contributed to the costs of this program? Describe any demographic trends, caseload trends, technology trends, changes in federal funding or regulations, and/or customer requirements that are impacting the costs of this program.
	




11. Please identify ORC, temporary (uncodified) law, OBM policies, logistical and/or operational challenges that have limited this program’s effectiveness and/or efficiency. Indicate whether any budget language is necessary to help implement this program. Please ensure that all budget language submitted with your agency’s budget request is included on Appendix J: Language and Program Crosswalk. If no such challenges exist, please insert ‘N/A’. 
	







12. Please describe how the effectiveness of this program is gauged. In your response, please include federal and/or state key indicators used to measure program success, the frequency of deliverable and benchmark evaluations, if and how data is published, and if this budget request reflects the outcome of those evaluations.
	




13. Describe cost-saving measures and operational efficiencies that have been implemented to contain or reduce program costs in the current biennium and further measures that will be undertaken in the 2014-2015 biennium.  If no such measures have been implemented please insert ‘N/A’. 
	




14. Describe the savings that have been realized as a result of the changes discussed in the question above. Describe the cost-saving measures and operational efficiencies that will be undertaken in the FY14-15 biennium to contain/reduce program costs and the savings that are expected as a result of those changes. If no savings have been realized please insert ‘N/A’. 
	




15. Fully describe the various sources of revenue that will support this program and the method(s) used for distribution. If this program is supported by a fund that supports more than one program, what impact will there be on the other programs? 
	




16. If this program passes funds to other state or local entities, please describe the distribution process including allocation methodology and formulas used. If the methodology is in statute, cite the statute and provide a brief summary of the process or methodology. If this program does not pass funds to other entities please insert ‘N/A’. 
	




17. Do fees support this program? Please insert either ‘Yes’ or ‘No’.
	




18. If the answer to question 17 is ‘Yes’, please provide the following information for all major program fees. If the answer to question 17 is ‘No’ please insert ‘N/A’.
a. Statutory reference for authorization of such fees; 
b. Current fee amounts; 
c. Fund and line item(s) which receive program fee revenue; and
d. If the fee has a sunset provision.
	




19. If it is proposed, as a last resort, to increase fees in order to support a program increase and/or change in scope in the FY14-15 Executive Budget, please provide the following in addition to the above fee information. If a fee increase is not being requested please insert ‘N/A’. 
a. The fiscal year and amount of the last time the fee was increased; 
b. Amount of each FY14-15 requested fee amount increase;
c. Total projected annual revenue generated by each FY14-15 requested fee amount increase;
d. Reason for FY14-15 requested fee amount increase or change in scope; and
e. GRF impact or offset due to FY14-15 requested fee amount increase or change in scope.
	




20. List all federal grants and funding that are anticipated including any state match requirements associated with this particular request. Please specify amount and source of proposed match. Discuss how federal estimates reflect actual or potential changes in growth of federal spending.  If no federal grants are anticipated please insert ‘N/A’. 
	




[bookmark: _GoBack]21. What is the total federal grant that Ohio is eligible to receive? What is the additional state match amount needed to obtain this full allocation? If no federal grants are anticipated please insert ‘N/A’.
	




22. Please provide the following for each Maintenance of Effort (MOE) program requirement. If not applicable, please insert ‘N/A’. 

a. Name of Agency Program and/or Grant;
b. List of all Funds and Line Items which provide the MOE funding;
c. Expected FY14-15 grant amount;
d. Level of Maintenance of Effort (MOE) requirement;
e. Implications of this request in relation to the MOE requirement;
f. Federal and/or State penalties for not meeting the MOE level (if applicable);
g. Total financial impact for not meeting MOE (if applicable); and
h. Known federal MOE requirement waiver opportunities.
	




23. Please provide any additional information concerning this program not included above that will serve to assist OBM in the analysis of this request.  
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